Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number:

12045

2. Status Change Date;

VVz7/19

3. Change Num:

C2

4, Field Office:

04

5. GMD:

03

6. Status: [X] Approved

] Denied by DWR/GMD

[7] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

3/26/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person I 17907 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seg#
VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL
PO BOX 381
MONTEZUMA KS 67867-0381
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person 1D
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [_] Add Seg#
NC nc
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): B DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12131118 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18
[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal ] Check Valve [ N&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [H &E Leter
[l Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

To:

Date Prepared: 3/26/18
Date Entered:

By: tpm
By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018}
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WaATER RESOURCES
Garper Crry FieLD OFFcE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Cyry, K8 67846-2804

Puong; (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

Governor JEFF Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

Aptil 27, 2018

VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL
PO BOX 381
MONTEZUMA KS 67867-0381

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 12045
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Thomas:

Enclosed you will find a Suntmary Order Approving Application for Change in Poinis of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds. -

" Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
hy December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become fina] if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD43




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

gt
Onthis €& day of April 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 12045 dated April 27, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL
PO BOX 381
MONTEZUMA KS 67867-038]

Copy provided to GMD#3

A

Division of Water Resources




“Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D'ivision pf Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topf?ka:j - ((28250)) 862-6300 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- .
POINT OF DIVERSION
e ot 5902001 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable pertions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECE}VED
| 100 pM
File No. 12045 MAR 2 6 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Offic.

Division of Water Resourzes
] Place of Use Point of Diversion

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: Groundwater {0 Suiface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL
PO BOX 381 MONTEZUMA KS _67867-0381
Phone Number: ( 1 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL
PO BOX 381 MONTEZUMA KS 67867-0381
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land — NAME: VICTORV & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL
ADDRESS: PO BOX 381 MONTEZUMA KS 67867-0381
(If there is more than one landowner, attach suppiemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SW SEX TOTAL
RES
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE | Nwv | Swy | SEv | NEv | Nwo | swu | SEx | NEW | Nw | swi | SE% || NEY: | N | Swi | SEYG AC

4. Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land -——- NAME: no change to irrigated acres
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}
NEY% NV sW SEY% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Rangel| NEY | NW% | Wy | SEY | NE% | NWY | SWi | SEY I NEW | NWik SWY | SEX || NE¥ | NW | SWi | SE%

For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ 200 TR# Receipt Date _3/2/18 Check# 79 43

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010} Page 1 File No.




10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 33 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
tin Gray County, Kansas, __ 3960 feet Notth ___ 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feat)

{(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 1 GPS feet North feot West)

[] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the rw Quarter of the se Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 33 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, __ 3674 feet North ___ 3924 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Froposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: {_] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the he Quarter of the ne Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 33 , Township 27 South, Range 28 W,
in Gray ‘ ‘ County, Kansas, __ 2411 feet North __ 2856  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer D No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [ ] This point will be changed as follows;
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {EAM),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Propesed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

ald well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If a well, is the test hole log attached? <] Yes [ ]No 100 50 0 A0 100
[TTTT T T T T T[T i1
When do you propose to complete the new point of B _ ]
diversion? 50 = 4 — + — 50
April 1, 2018 : - -
If the point of diversion is a well: o = —
pomto West 0111 110X11 1111150 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N - 7
plug = 4 — + a0
(b) When will this be done? 2018 [ — :
sARRAEEN A ANRA NN RN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SD " a0 100
[ oy
attached? [ ] Yes No Scale T" = 00"

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s} one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

Assisted by tpm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent ail owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[]Yes [ No (I no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.}

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[Yes E1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner({s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. [ further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at 3/ 2 3// g , Kansas, this day of

A

, 20 .
Xt ). e D= TR 7 AR B VN

" (Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) ‘ {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)-
State of Kansas i ss
County of ‘ﬁ N Ney

cation was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 2’.;'2ﬁpday of

| hereby_ cerijfy that the forpgoing apgli
~MGQ—A- 201%——- : nnrml:vAi;lEéE’- State of Kansas
: NG-REINERT ,
| My Appt. Exp. %ﬁ ‘@@ihmmrm___
Q- "oty il
7 ’ o o

ola
Pl & At

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be camplete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate infermation; maps, if necessary, must he included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Fach application to change the place of use or the point-of-diversion.under this.sectlon shall be accompanied by the application fee set

forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable 1 Kansas Department of Agricuitur _
310

(1) Application to change a point of diversion FO0 feBl OF 1888 . . . o s T T e e e T e

(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . ..o 7@?_09)‘
(3) Application to change the place of USe .. ... ..ot $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-
ns of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

rovisio
ﬁ.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those condi
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 12045

1.

tions e

A change application was received on 4410(‘7 7,

708b, as amended, and K A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable

Xpressiy contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

2018

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion authorized under the above-refefenced file number be changed as

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, th

on the topographic map accompanying the application to

radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion.

The pointés) of diversion authorized herein shall not a
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable

with KAR, 5-6-13.

The owner of the authorized
December 31, 2018, or hefore th
and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-1-4 through
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the re
annually to the Chief En
4 Applicable ]

Applicable
place(s} of use shall

ot Applicable

authorized extension of time. B
diversion has been comp
-Applicable ] Not Applicable

Alf diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closin%]

check valve(s) shall be installed, operate
10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes

11.

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement acti
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K. A.R. 5-
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be flled with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Aﬁriculture, 109 SW
9™ Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
cdate shown on the Certificate of Service aftached hereto. Ifa
hearing is not requested in accordance with KA R. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Cerificate of Service.

e first use of water, whic|

ading of the water flow
ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar ye

Installatlon of the works for diversion of water shall be co
y March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
leted, on the form provided by the Ghief Engineer, as required by K A.R. 5-8-4e.

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice,

check valve capable of preventing pollution o
d and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢.

i

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Reguiations promulgated
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and

described in the application.

e authorized place(s) of use shall be located sybstantially as shown
change the place of use. [ Applicable Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized, The polnt of diversion authorize I_by [;[!his summary order shall be located within a 300
pplicable

ctuall
lg’l'\%)t Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversio
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements s
[ 1 Not Applicable

foot
L] Not Applicable

be located more than feet from the previously

n rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
hall be installed, operated and maintained in accardance

properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
hever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
5-1-12. As required by K.S5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
meter and the total quantity of water diverted
ar,

mpleted on or before December 31, 2018, or within any

BdApplicable [[] Not Applicable

er foreign substance will be in%etfr;]ted into thef\,\;ﬁter siga[l be eclquipjla_ﬁd
e source of the water supply. The
Appiicable [ Not Applicable

place(s) of use of
responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
ismissal of the
ons autherized by [aw,
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

¢ Duly ATithorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): __ T 1A0m S Fe Muaceaf

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Deparimant of Agriculture

By:

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

Date of Issuance: ﬁ’ﬂv\i 1 27, 2o
State of Kansas }
) §S
County of C\%Wxéz )
Acknowledged before me on A, A0LY

J v ¥
by 4 Inowos £ e Kens
M,\P«u\-

Signature:

JULIE JONES :
My Appoiniment Explres
Dacamber 15, 2018

My commission expires:

Page 4 File No.
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B795 W, Jones Ave.

Garden City, KS 67846
PH: 620-277-2389

1 s

R\mﬂ%&r&b ER0-844~ 0999

PO Bojx 638
Garden City, KS 67846
Fax: 620-277-0224

‘resources

Customer Name: Tbama.s d"/?ctd/ Forem s WO [ 3.2 Date: I-Z~/§
Strest Address: Po. Row_45h Test#: p E LOG: 5
City, State: f\’\(w—re\?vgé_ma kSS‘ 41862 Drill:;er.' Dale Coion
County: (G,  Quarter: / ’ ection: 33 Township: 7 Range: 2 ¢
Location: EPS: N32E5F8Y W j00,39740
Rig #: Joooz Elevation: .7 247 Static WL: _205"/,..// Estimated?
- Proposed Well Depth - QNY '
Bit Loeardy, Ay Suna 2
Footage .
% From Pay To Description of Strata
O ' Z lop AYW . '
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULFURE
Drvision oF WATER RESCURCES
GarpEn City FELD OFFICE
2508 Jouns STrEET

Garoen Crity, K8 67846-2804

Prong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
wwiv.agriculture ks. gov

i

GoverNoR JEFF CoLyer, M.D.
JackE McCrLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 26, 2018
DONALD KOEHN I
18502 X RD
CIMARRON KS 67835

RE: Water Right 12045

Dear Mr. Koehn

This is to advise you that the Thomas Trust has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







STATE KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE L 2 PronE: (620 276-2901
Diviston oF WATER RESOURCES JE RN Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garpen City FLD OFFICE www.agriculture.ks, pov

2508 Jouwns STREET
Garpen City, K8 67846-2804

GoverNor JEFF CoLyer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

April 18,2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 12045

Dear Mr, Norquest;

The Thomas Trust has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;

/L‘, =TT
I

Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







1y Southwest Kansas

o
N N ThwEe e \-' Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS o 2009 E. Spruce Street
; Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 éﬁ (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
EE www.gmd3.org
April 20,2018

Thomas P, Makens
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street o
Garden City, Kansas 67846 RECEVED

_ o APR %0 2018
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 12045 Garden City Fleld Office

Dwision of Waler Resources
Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Vo T g

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change R

eview

File No(s).: 12045. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Thomas Tryst.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __ .
I NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _01 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authaorized PD 3960 3960  sect 33-27-28

Proposed PD 3674 3924

Difference 286 S 36 E

a2+b2=c2 81796 1296 288.2568 foot move SE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37.65984 Long:_-100.39240.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No,

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name . Namme

Address __. Address .

Zip . Zip _

Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __ . SECEINVED
Name . Name

Address __. Address _. APR % 0 7018

Zip s Zip . ‘
Domestic well(s) notified: _Spacing met . Garden Clty Field Office
Name : Name Pivision of Walar Resolrces
Address Address

Zip . Zip i

Base Acres:

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

Appears to be less than 300* move, Spacing met to neighbors, even WR 27702 that
has a change application being processed.

Is a waiver needed: NO.

Final Recommendation: _Afler review of all available information, it appears the current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application,




Report PateFriday, April 20 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
3674 ft N and 3924 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 33, T 278, R 28W
Located at: 100.392399 West Longitude and 37.65984¢ North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 02 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 12045 00 IRR NK G* £&=T5287 -- -- NC MW 3960 3960 31 27 28W 1 /60 293,00 293.00 AF
Sanie 1654 -- NE NE s 2411 2856 33 27 280 3 7497 283 00 292.00 AF/
B 12429 00 IRR NK s+fW 5053 .. NC S2 N2 3205 2600 28 27 289 3 A e’ 446.00 446,00 AFT
A__ 18777 00 IRR NK G 2655 -- -~ NC NE 3980 1320 32 27 284 2  /4&°° 320,00 320.00 AR
A 12987 00 IRR NK @™ 4404 -- NE NE SW 2600 2850 28 27 28W 2 /4oy 388,00 188,00 AF7
A 27702 00 IRR NK G* ©' P 3969 -- -- NC SE 1320 1340 28 27 28W 1 /s 272,00 272.00 AF 7
A&__ 28139 00 IRR NK G 4038 -- SW SW NW 2809 5264 34 27 28W 7 /fwd 230.00 230,00 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage .

Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ﬁﬂhcfﬂ‘a— /)’) i‘/’

Total Permitted Amount (AF} = .60 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro Cert Amount (AF} = .ac¢ .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2241 0¢ .00

Total Vested Amount. {AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 2241 .00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G" inp the Batt column indicates the GEQO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

The number in the Batt c¢olumn is the number of wells in the battery. Sjé?f: ?EEV&D
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as: E\\PR % @ ?{}‘;3

100,392399 West Longitude and 37.659840 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

Oarden Gity Feld Offlce
WATER USE CORRESPOMDENTS: |

{ar Resolrces

File Number Use ST &R
A 12045 00 IRR NK G
> VICTOR V & LOUISE M THOMAS TR ET AL

>
> PO BOX 381
»> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A_ 12429 00 IRRE HK G
> REED FARMS INC

» JEFF REED

= PO BOX 457

» MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A__ 18777 00 IRR NK G

» DONALD DEAN & ALEENE J KOEHN
> DONALD KOEHM X1

» 18502 X RD

» CIMARRON KS 67835

A 19987 00 IRR NK G




Report Datefriday, April 20 2018

> REED FARMS INMC
> JEFF REED

> PO BOX 457

> MNONIEZUMA KE 67867

o e e e

A__ 27702 00 IRR BK G Ve p ,Q (ah - 2 L7 L //
> VERLE KOEHN

- -/ -/ L e
> 22656 13 RD b / gZ/f / me

> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

o e m e

A 28139 00 IRR NK G

> DON KOERN

>

> PO BOX 205

> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

e e e

RECEVED

APR 2 0 2018

st Fleld Office
Diviston of \'n;zi,c;i Hesources
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T INPUTS

e longitude lLatitude o
[Boint 1] -100.392400] 37.659840|Proposed 12045 RECENVED
Point 2 | -100.398360} '37.665250]|Proposed 27702 PtV

Begrees Longitude per Foot 3.45438849E-06 AR 2 b 2018
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74625176E-06

0y isld Office
! of Ul Resources

Distance Between Points (ft) 2619







